
COURSE DETAIL

THE SPAIN OF CAPTAIN ALATRISTE 

Country
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Host Institution
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Program(s)
Carlos III University of Madrid

UCEAP Course Level
Upper Division

UCEAP Subject Area(s)
Sociology History

UCEAP Course Number
138

UCEAP Course Suffix

UCEAP Official Title
THE SPAIN OF CAPTAIN ALATRISTE

UCEAP Transcript Title
GOLDEN AGE SPAIN

UCEAP Quarter Units
2.50

UCEAP Semester Units
1.70



Course Description

This course offers a study of the Spanish Golden Age. Topics include: the
Modern Age and the history of Spain; novels of Captain Alatriste; Habsburg
Spain and the Spanish monarchy; government and institutions; society and
privilege; society and marginalization; women and their image in the Golden
Age; Madrid, court of the Habsburgs; Culture and art-- from the Renaissance
to the Baroque; culture and society-- education; written culture-- books,
reading, and writing; culture and spectacle-- the theater in the Golden Age.

Language(s) of Instruction
Spanish

Host Institution Course Number
12785

Host Institution Course Title
LA ESPAÑA DEL CAPITÁN ALATRISTE

Host Institution Course Details
https://aplicaciones.uc3m.es/cpa/cpa/generaFichaPDF?ano=2018&plan=250
&asignatur…

Host Institution Campus
Getafe

Host Institution Faculty
Facultad de Humanidades, Comunicación y Documentación

Host Institution Degree
Grado en Comunicación Audiovisual

Host Institution Department
Departamento de Humanidades: Historia, Geografía y Arte
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